06-26-2000		
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 101	389634 ched original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Keith R. Anderson	Name: Airswitch Corp.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	<u> </u>	
☐ Corporation-State	Street Address: 1875 South State Street, Suite 1110	
☐ Other	City: <u>Orem</u> State: <u>Utah</u> ZIP: <u>84097</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes X No	☐ Individual	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Corporation-State <u>Utah</u>	
☐ Other	Other	
- Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
Execution Date: <u>January 11, 2000</u>	designation is attached:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	ı	
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).	
75/479,574 75/479.454		
Additional numbers a	attached? 🔲 Yes 🔞 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved	
Name:A. John Pate, MADSON & METCALF	and registrations involved	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
mtornal / daroos	☐ Enclosed	
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any	
	deficiencies)	
Street Address: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900		
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84101	13-0763 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
ZZBYSVOO ASCOTT 100000200 00 (V. 1950 9574	SE THIS SPACE	
1 7 3 1481		
ិ ទី១. <sup>មនុ</sup> ទិtatement គឺកាមិ signature.		
	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.		
	1 1 144	
A. John Pate	May 24, 2000	
Mana of Danasa Cinaina	Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing	T dignature	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

This Assignment is effective as the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1999.

WHEREAS, Keith R. Anderson (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), an Individual and citizen of the United States of America, and having a residence and post office address at 560 North 75 West, Springville, Utah 84663, has adopted, used, and is using, and is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to several registered and unregistered trademarks and service marks (hereinafter referred to as the "marks")(a list of the marks is attached hereto as Schedule A); and

WHEREAS, Airswitch Corp. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Utah, having a principal office at 75 West Center Street, Provo, Utah 84601, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the marks and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with each mark.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to register trademarks and service marks, to issue any and all certificates of registration for each of the marks to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002092 FRAME: 0399 This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor's successors and assigns.

Keith R. Anderson 560 North 75 West Springville, <u>Utah</u> 84663

Individual, and citizen of United States of America

STATE OF UTAH )
: ss.
COUNTY OF UTAH )

On 1) JANA , to before me personally appeared Keith R. Anderson, known to me to be the owner of marks who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Residing at 717 NMAIN STE ZOH

Sprinsville UT 84663

My Commission Expires:

7-19-2003

STEWART D. PARKER

MOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF UTAH
717 N MAIN STE. 204
SPRINGVILLE UT 84663
COMM. EXP. 7-19-2003

## **SCHEDULE A**

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date
AIRSWITCH	75/479,574	May 5, 1998
NEIGHBORHOOD NETWORK	75/479,454	May 5, 1998

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002092 FRAME: 0401

**RECORDED: 02/07/2000**